Filed: March 20, 2017

Filed on behalf of:

Patent Owner Rembrandt Diagnostics, LP By: Joseph F. Jennings (Reg. No. 40,664) Jared C. Bunker (Reg. No. 58,474) KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Tel.: (949) 760-0404 Fax: (949) 760-9502 E-mail: BoxREMPIL.001LP2@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ALERE, INC Petitioner,

v.

REMBRANDT DIAGNOSTICS, LP Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2016-01498 Patent 8,632,291

PATENT OWNER'S REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION AND ADVERSE JUDGMENT

IPR2016-01498 Alere, Inc. v. Rembrandt Diagnostics, Inc.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.73(b), Patent Owner Rembrandt Diagnostics, LP requests (1) cancellation of Claims 1, 2, and 9 of U.S. Patent No. 8,623,291, the only claims at issue in this proceeding; and (2) adverse judgment.

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: March 20, 2017

<u>/s/ Jared C. Bunker</u> Joseph F. Jennings (Reg. No. 40,664) Jared C. Bunker (Reg. No. 58,474) Attorneys for Patent Owner REMBRANDT DIAGNOSTICS, LP IPR2016-01498 Alere, Inc. v. Rembrandt Diagnostics, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and with the agreement

of counsel for Petitioner, a true and correct copy of PATENT OWNER'S

REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION AND ADVERSE JUDGMENT is being

served electronically on March 20, 2017, to the e-mail addresses shown below:

Douglas J. Kline (Reg. No. 35,574) GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 Northern Avenue Boston, Massachusetts 02210 <u>Dkline@goodwinlaw.com</u> Tel: (617) 570-1000 Fax: (617) 649-1466

> Julius C. Fister, III ALERE, INC. 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200 Waltham, MA 02453 Jay.fister@alere.com Tel: (781) 314-4406

> > KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: March 20, 2017

<u>/s/ Jared C. Bunker</u> Joseph F. Jennings (Reg. No. 40,664) Jared C. Bunker (Reg. No. 58,474)

Attorneys for Patent Owner REMBRANDT DIAGNOSTICS, LP

25493021

RM

DOCKF